

T
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11133/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2011 in FA No. 230/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LALITESHWAR PRASAD SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.P.SRIVASTAVA(D) TR.LRS.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 02/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Kartikeya, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kr. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested by the learned counsel for the
petitioner, hearing of this petition is adjourned to
10.5.2011.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master