

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4426 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

LALITESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.P.SRIVASTAVA(D) TR.LRS.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant wants to delete respondent No.2. He may
take appropriate steps on or before 27.1.2012.

If proper steps are not taken for deleting
respondent No.2, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution or
abatement.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till
27.1.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR