

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.No.2 In  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4426 OF 2011

LALITESHWAR PRASAD SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.P.SRIVASTAVA(D) TR.LRS.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu,Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Prashant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.2 of 2012

This is an application for deleting the name of proforma  
respondent no. 2 from the array of respondents.

Perused the application supported by an affidavit.

The name of respondent no.2 is deleted from the array of  
parties at the risk of the appellant. The application is  
allowed.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER