

SECTION – XVI

MATTER FOR : 22.07.2016

COURT NO. : 13

ITEM NO. : 1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for deletion of the name of Appellant No. 3 from the array of parties)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4426 OF 2011

LALITESHWAR PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

SHAILENDRA PRASAD SRIVASTAVA (D) THR. LR.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 10th May, 2011.

The Lr. of the sole respondent in the matter is represented by Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate.

It is submitted that Counsel for both the parties have filed their respective statement of case in the matter, which have been included in the paperbooks.

It is further submitted that Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Advocate on behalf of the Appellant has filed application for deletion of the name of Appellant No. 3 from the array of parties, which was registered as I.A. No. 7 and listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 4th July, 2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :

*“None presents
List before the Court.”*

It is further submitted that Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate has on 11th July, 2016 filed application for early hearing on behalf of the Lr. of the sole respondent. The application is registered as I.A. No. 8 and placed with the appeal paperbooks.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. G.P. Srivastava, Advocate has on 12th July, 2016 filed application for intervention with vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of the applicants. The application is registered as I.A. No. 9 and placed with the appeal paperbooks.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 20th DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. S.K. Bhattachary, Advocate
Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate
Mr. G.P. Srivastava, Advocate

maya

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR