

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4426/2011

LALITESHWAR PRASAD SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.P.SRIVASTAVA(D) TR.LR.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of petitioner and office report)

I.A. NO. 8

(An application for early hearing)

Date : 25/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)      Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.  
   Mr. Suresh Bharati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.  
  
   Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.  
  
   Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.  
   Mr. G.P. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Prayer in I.A. No. 7- to delete the name of petitioner No. 3 on the ground that he is dead and his legal representatives are on record, is allowed at the risk of the petitioner is allowed

I.A. No.8 is taken on board.

On behalf of the respondent, a prayer has been made through I.A.No. 8 to expedite the hearing of the

appeal. Let that be done. I.A. No. 8 is allowed accordingly. Since the respondent is dead and his widow is persuing the matter, the appeal be listed for hearing in November, 2016.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER